
Village of River Forest
2020 Water Main Improvements Project
Bid Tabulation
7/7/2020

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8" FOOT 1490 $66.00 $98,340.00 $89.00 $132,610.00 $80.00 $119,200.00 $85.00 $126,650.00 $100.00 $149,000.00 $95.60 $142,444.00 $90.00 $134,100.00 $106.00 $157,940.00 $102.00 $151,980.00
2 Steel Casing Pipe, 16" FOOT 22 $130.00 $2,860.00 $114.00 $2,508.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 $100.00 $2,200.00 $55.00 $1,210.00 $108.80 $2,393.60 $185.00 $4,070.00 $85.00 $1,870.00 $125.00 $2,750.00
3 Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8" EACH 3 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,540.00 $4,620.00 $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $1,850.00 $5,550.00 $2,200.00 $6,600.00
4 Valve Vault, 4' Diameter EACH 3 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $1,375.00 $4,125.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $2,495.00 $7,485.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00
5 Water Main Fittings POUND 500 $5.50 $2,750.00 $0.01 $5.00 $0.01 $5.00 $1.00 $500.00 $0.01 $5.00 $1.60 $800.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $500.00 $3.00 $1,500.00
6 Water Service Transfer, (1-1/2")  - Short, Open Cut EACH 2 $3,100.00 $6,200.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00
7 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve EACH 1 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,350.00 $5,350.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $6,450.00 $6,450.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
8 Trench Backfill CU YD 800 $38.00 $30,400.00 $30.00 $24,000.00 $38.00 $30,400.00 $27.00 $21,600.00 $1.00 $800.00 $17.40 $13,920.00 $32.00 $25,600.00 $20.00 $16,000.00 $35.00 $28,000.00
9 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 6" EACH 3 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $5,100.00 $15,300.00 $2,450.00 $7,350.00 $3,800.00 $11,400.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
10 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8" EACH 3 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,600.00 $10,800.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,100.00 $15,300.00 $2,550.00 $7,650.00 $4,400.00 $13,200.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
11 Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (8") FOOT 24 $105.00 $2,520.00 $75.00 $1,800.00 $70.00 $1,680.00 $30.00 $720.00 $50.00 $1,200.00 $45.00 $1,080.00 $65.00 $1,560.00 $75.00 $1,800.00 $170.00 $4,080.00
12 Sanitary Service Reconnection EACH 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $200.00 $200.00 $220.00 $220.00 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00
13 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal FOOT 60 $1.25 $75.00 $16.00 $960.00 $15.00 $900.00 $8.00 $480.00 $5.00 $300.00 $8.00 $480.00 $7.00 $420.00 $5.00 $300.00 $8.00 $480.00
14 Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12 FOOT 60 $101.00 $6,060.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $45.00 $2,700.00 $56.00 $3,360.00 $45.00 $2,700.00 $55.00 $3,300.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $40.00 $2,400.00 $36.00 $2,160.00
15 Aggregate for Temporary Access SQ YD 190 $9.25 $1,757.50 $1.00 $190.00 $1.00 $190.00 $10.00 $1,900.00 $1.00 $190.00 $5.00 $950.00 $25.00 $4,750.00 $1.00 $190.00 $8.00 $1,520.00
16 Topsoil Placement, 3" SQ YD 20 $8.75 $175.00 $7.00 $140.00 $5.00 $100.00 $6.00 $120.00 $5.00 $100.00 $1.10 $22.00 $10.00 $200.00 $6.00 $120.00 $8.00 $160.00
17 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special) SQ YD 20 $13.75 $275.00 $17.00 $340.00 $15.00 $300.00 $18.00 $360.00 $15.00 $300.00 $33.00 $660.00 $16.00 $320.00 $12.00 $240.00 $12.00 $240.00
18 Supplemental Watering UNIT 5 $150.00 $750.00 $2.00 $10.00 $2.00 $10.00 $3.00 $15.00 $1.00 $5.00 $55.00 $275.00 $160.00 $800.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00
19 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Removal (Full Depth) SQ YD 700 $6.75 $4,725.00 $6.50 $4,550.00 $12.00 $8,400.00 $17.00 $11,900.00 $8.00 $5,600.00 $15.00 $10,500.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 $20.00 $14,000.00 $12.00 $8,400.00
20 PCC Base Patch, 8" SQ YD 700 $93.00 $65,100.00 $85.00 $59,500.00 $81.00 $56,700.00 $66.00 $46,200.00 $81.00 $56,700.00 $96.00 $67,200.00 $100.00 $70,000.00 $75.00 $52,500.00 $58.00 $40,600.00
21 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted EACH 1 $165.00 $165.00 $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 $500.00 $360.00 $360.00 $750.00 $750.00 $385.00 $385.00 $600.00 $600.00 $400.00 $400.00 $600.00 $600.00
22 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special) EACH 2 $800.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $625.00 $1,250.00 $420.00 $840.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
23 Frames and Lids, Type 1 EACH 2 $375.00 $750.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $300.00 $600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $600.00 $310.00 $620.00 $400.00 $800.00 $400.00 $800.00 $300.00 $600.00
24 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Removal (Variable Depth) SQ YD 2945 $4.50 $13,252.50 $8.00 $23,560.00 $6.00 $17,670.00 $6.30 $18,553.50 $7.50 $22,087.50 $8.25 $24,296.25 $5.75 $16,933.75 $5.95 $17,522.75 $10.00 $29,450.00
25 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) LBS 3270 $0.50 $1,635.00 $2.00 $6,540.00 $0.60 $1,962.00 $0.80 $2,616.00 $0.01 $32.70 $0.02 $65.40 $1.00 $3,270.00 $0.01 $32.70 $0.10 $327.00
26 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 TON 159 $110.00 $17,490.00 $98.00 $15,582.00 $130.00 $20,670.00 $140.00 $22,260.00 $121.00 $19,239.00 $133.10 $21,162.90 $135.00 $21,465.00 $106.00 $16,854.00 $122.00 $19,398.00
27 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 TON 320 $120.00 $38,400.00 $98.00 $31,360.00 $100.00 $32,000.00 $107.00 $34,240.00 $90.00 $28,800.00 $99.00 $31,680.00 $105.00 $33,600.00 $96.00 $30,720.00 $93.00 $29,760.00
28 Traffic Control and Protection LSUM 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $6,050.00 $6,050.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
29 Construction Staking LSUM 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
30 Street Sweeping and Dust Control HOUR 10 $120.00 $1,200.00 $135.00 $1,350.00 $180.00 $1,800.00 $90.00 $900.00 $135.00 $1,350.00 $160.00 $1,600.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $10.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,000.00
31 Exploratory Trench, Special CU YD 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $500.00 $10.00 $100.00 $50.00 $500.00 $10.00 $100.00 $40.00 $400.00 $50.00 $500.00 $1.00 $10.00 $250.00 $2,500.00
32 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste LOAD 2 $300.00 $600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $990.00 $1,980.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $700.00 $1,400.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
33 Mobilization LSUM 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00

As Calculated $362,880.00 $378,780.00 $389,837.00 $395,994.50 $398,719.20 $401,219.15 $408,038.75 $415,254.45 $430,910.00
As Read $362,880.00 $378,780.00 $389,837.00 $395,994.50 $398,719.20 $401,219.15 $408,038.75 $415,254.45 $430,910.00

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe, 8" FOOT 1490 $106.00 $157,940.00 $125.00 $186,250.00
2 Steel Casing Pipe, 16" FOOT 22 $131.00 $2,882.00 $80.00 $1,760.00
3 Resilient Seated Gate Valve, 8" EACH 3 $1,910.00 $5,730.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00
4 Valve Vault, 4' Diameter EACH 3 $3,320.00 $9,960.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00
5 Water Main Fittings POUND 500 $7.00 $3,500.00 $2.00 $1,000.00
6 Water Service Transfer, (1-1/2")  - Short, Open Cut EACH 2 $3,660.00 $7,320.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00
7 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve EACH 1 $5,330.00 $5,330.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
8 Trench Backfill CU YD 800 $46.00 $36,800.00 $32.00 $25,600.00
9 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 6" EACH 3 $2,510.00 $7,530.00 $3,300.00 $9,900.00
10 Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) 8" EACH 3 $2,610.00 $7,830.00 $3,750.00 $11,250.00
11 Sewer Replacement - Water Main Quality (8") FOOT 24 $106.00 $2,544.00 $70.00 $1,680.00
12 Sanitary Service Reconnection EACH 1 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
13 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal FOOT 60 $16.00 $960.00 $4.00 $240.00
14 Combination Curb and Gutter, B6.12 FOOT 60 $38.00 $2,280.00 $40.00 $2,400.00
15 Aggregate for Temporary Access SQ YD 190 $18.00 $3,420.00 $5.00 $950.00
16 Topsoil Placement, 3" SQ YD 20 $6.50 $130.00 $6.00 $120.00
17 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod, (Special) SQ YD 20 $20.00 $400.00 $13.00 $260.00
18 Supplemental Watering UNIT 5 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00
19 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Removal (Full Depth) SQ YD 700 $22.00 $15,400.00 $15.00 $10,500.00
20 PCC Base Patch, 8" SQ YD 700 $73.00 $51,100.00 $70.00 $49,000.00
21 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted EACH 1 $610.00 $610.00 $750.00 $750.00
22 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted (Special) EACH 2 $860.00 $1,720.00 $950.00 $1,900.00
23 Frames and Lids, Type 1 EACH 2 $450.00 $900.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
24 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Removal (Variable Depth) SQ YD 2945 $9.50 $27,977.50 $10.00 $29,450.00
25 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) LBS 3270 $0.01 $32.70 $0.10 $327.00
26 Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50 TON 159 $114.00 $18,126.00 $145.00 $23,055.00
27 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 TON 320 $111.00 $35,520.00 $142.00 $45,440.00
28 Traffic Control and Protection LSUM 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
29 Construction Staking LSUM 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
30 Street Sweeping and Dust Control HOUR 10 $220.00 $2,200.00 $150.00 $1,500.00
31 Exploratory Trench, Special CU YD 10 $63.00 $630.00 $10.00 $100.00
32 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste LOAD 2 $1,060.00 $2,120.00 $300.00 $600.00
33 Mobilization LSUM 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

As Calculated $449,697.20 $487,337.00
As Read $449,697.20 $487,337.00

Patnick Construction
431 Podlin Drive

Franklin Park, IL 60131

Gerardi Sewer and Water
1785 Armitage Ct
Addison, IL 60101

Bolder Contractors, Inc
316 Cary Point Drive

Cary, IL 60013

Swallow Construction
490 Topsoil Drive

West Chicago, IL 60185

A Lamp Concrete Contractors
1900 Wright Boulevard
Schaumburg, IL 60193

Martam Construction, Co DiMeo Brothers, Inc.
1200 Gasket Drive 720 Richard Lane

Elgin, IL 60120 Elk Grove, IL 60007

Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc
1251 Redeker Road

Des Plaines, IL 60016

Cerniglia Co J Congdon Sewer Service Unique Plumbing and Sewer
3421 Lake St 170-A Alexandra Way 9408 47th St

Melrose Park, IL 60160 Carol Stream, IL 60188 Brookfield, IL 60513
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